15-11951-shl Claim 6-1 Filed 11/17/15 Pg1 of 2

B10 (Official Form 10) (04/13)

lUNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Southern District of New York

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor: Case Number:
Airfasttickets, luc. 15-11951

NOTE: Do not use this form to make a claim for an administrative expense that arises afier the bankruplcy filing.
You may file a request for pay of an ative expense according to 11 US.C. § 503,

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

OUTFRONT Media LLC

FILED

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of New York

11/17/2015

Vito Genna, Clerk
COURT USE ONLY

Name and address where notices should be sent:
OUTFRONT Media LLC

c/o Cheifetz lannitelli Marcolini, P.C.

111 W. Monroe Street, 17th Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85003

Claudio E. lannitelli

Cheifetz lannitelli Marcolini, P.C.
111 W. Manroe Street, 17th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Telephone number: 6029526000 email: cei@cimlaw.com

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above).

Telephone number: email:

r Check this box if this claim amends a previously filed
claim.

Court Claim Number:

If known)

Filed on:

¢ Check this box if you are aware that anyone else has
filed a proof of claim relating to this claim. Auach copy
of giving particul

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $___ 5294118
If all or part of the claim is secured, complete item 4. If il or part of the claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

R Check this box if the claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach a statement that itemizes interest or charges.

2 Basis for Claim: _____ Services performed  (See instruction #2)

3, Last four digits of any number
by which creditor identifies debtor:

0010

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:

(See instruction #3a) {See instruction #3b)

3b, Uniform Claim Identifier (optional):

4. Secured Claim (Scc instruction #4)
Check the appropriate box if’ the claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of

setofl, attach required and provide the requested information.
Nature of property or right of setoff: [ Real Estatc = Motor Vehicle [ Other

Value of Property: S,
Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) __% ™ Fixed or [ Varigble

Amount of arrearage and other charges, as of the time case was filed,
included in secured claim, if any:

Describe: Basis for perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: §

Amount Unsecured:

$

amount.

r D ic support abligations under |1 r Wages. salarics, or commissions (up to $12.475%)
U.S.C. §507(a}{ 1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). " carncd within 180 days before the case was filed
or the debtor's busi ceased, which is carlier - 11 US.C.
§507(a)4).

- Up to $2.775* of deposits toward

" purchase, lcase. or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
househiold use - 11 U.S.C. §507(a)(7).

- Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units - 11 US.C.
T §507(a)(8).

* are sub, to ad)

5, Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If any part of the claim falls into one of the following categories, check the box specifying the priority and state the

1 Contributions to an
employee benefit plan - priority:
11 US.C. §507(a)5).

= Other - Specify S
" applicable paragraph of
11 US.C. §507(a)_).

on 4 01 16 and every 3 years thereafler with respect 1o cases commenced on or afier the date of adjusiment.

Amount entitled to

ﬂﬁ. Credits. The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim. (See instruction #6)

AirFastTickets, Inc. POC

AR

Too0l




15-11951-shl Claim 6-1 Filed 11/17/15 Pg2of 2

7. Documents: Attached are redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, security agreements, or, in the case of a claim based on an open-end or revolving consumer credit agreement, a statement providing the information required by FRBP 3001(c)(3)(A). If the
claim is secured, box 4 has been completed, and redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest are attached. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal
residence, the Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment is being filed with this claim. (See instruction #7, and the definition of "redacted".)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

8. Signature: (See instruction #8) Check the appropriate box.

7 I am the creditor. | am the creditor's authorized agent. 7 1 am the trustee, or the debtor, - [ am a guarantor, surety, indorser, or other
or their authorized agent. codebtor.
(See Bankruptcy Rule 3004.) (See Bankruptcy Rule 3005.)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this claim is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and reasonable belief.
Print Name: _Claudio E. lannitelli

Title: _Attorney/Authorized Agent

Company: _Cheifetz lannitelli Marcolini

P.C.

Address and telephone number (if different from notice address above):

[s/_Claudio E. lannitelli 11/17/2015
(Signature) (Date)

Telephone number: _ email: _

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.




15-11951-shl

Claim 6-1 Part 2 Filed 11/17/15 Pg1lofl

AirFastTickets, Inc.
Statement of Account
November 17, 2015

Contract Invoice Invoice Invoice Interest Ending
Number Number Date Amount thru Balance
07/27/15
VW 2211 118724 05/29/14 9,000.00 1,773.00 10,773.00
118725 05/29/14 2,150.00 423.55 13,346.55
118742 06/15/14 15,000.00 2,827.50 31,174.05
118743 06/15/14 2,150.00 405.28 33,729.33
VW T2065 804444 05/29/14 13,500.00 2,659.50 49,888.83
804445 05/29/14 2,550.00 502.35 52,941.18
Totals $44,350.00 $8,591.18  $52,941.18

Formerly Known As Van Wagner




Southern District of New York
Claims Register

15-11951-shl Airfasttickets, Inc. Converted 10/27/2015
Judge: Sean H. Lane  Chapter: 11

Office: Manhattan Last Date to file claims:
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):
Creditor: (6803588) Claim No: 6 Status:
OUTFRONT Media LLC Original Filed Filed by: CR
c/o Cheifetz lannitelli Date: 11/17/2015 Entered by: Admin.
Marcolini, P.C. Original Entered  Modified:
111 W. Monroe Street, 17th Date: 11/17/2015

Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Amount  claimed: $52941.18
Unsecured claimed: $52941.18

History:
Details 6-1 11/17/2015 Claim #6 filed by OUTFRONT Media LLC, Amount claimed:
$52941.18 (Admin.)

Description:
Remarks: (6-1) Account Number (last 4 digits):0010

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Airfasttickets, Inc.
Case Number: 15-11951-shl
Chapter: 11
Date Filed: 07/27/2015
Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* |$52941.18 ‘
' Total Amount Allowed* | |
*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for
actual amounts.

| |Claimed \Allowed
'Secured | |
|Priority | \
|Administrative | \



https://ecf.nysb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?259926
https://ecf.nysb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ClaimHistory.pl?259926,6-1,549239,15-11951-shl
https://ecf.nysb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/show_doc.pl?caseid=259926&claim_id=14890084&claim_num=6-1&magic_num=MAGIC



